Grants - Section 9006 Program

7 CFR Part 4280-B

Feasibility Study Grants

Section of Reports | Total Annual |Est. No. of Est. Total
Interim Rule Form No. Est. No. of Filed Responses |Man hours Man-hours
4280.XXX Title (if Any) Respondents | Annually (D) x(E) |Per Response |(F)x (G)
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (9] (H)
Est. No. of Total Respondents (Applicants) 354
Est. No. of Total Awards (Awardees) 220
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

Page 1 of 7




Wage
Class

Total
Cost

(H) x (1)

()

)

Grants - Section 9006 Program
7 CFR Part 4280-B

Page 2 of 7



Cost to the Federal Government - Grants

Activity Number # of Hours Rate
Feasibility Study Application Review 354 7 $ 42
Feasibility Study Approve and Obligate 220 8 $ 42
Feasbility Study Servicing Actions other than monitoring 33 2 $ 42
Feasbility Study Reporting and Grant Disbursement 220 8 $ 42
Feasbility Study Appeals 1 20 $ 42
1 16 $ 42

Appeals
ANNUALIZED TOTAL

The reviews are typically completed by GS-11 & 12 State Loan Specialists and GS-13
State Program Directors. The loans are typically approved by the State Director.

The GS-8 or 9 State Loan Technician typically does the data entry in the computer system.



TOTAL

254,704

104,076
73,920
2,772
73,920
840

672

2,478
1,760
66
1,760
20
16

6,084



Program Number of respondents Total Annual [Est. Total
(Applicants) Responses Staff-hours
(D) x (E) (F) x (G)
Feabibility Study Grants 354 6,915 9,392
Three Year Avg 1,062 20,745 28,175
Percent Small Number of Small
Businesses Businesses
Feasbility Study Grants 354 0.49 173




Wage Total Average Cost Average Respondents
Class Cost Per 2012/ 2013
() (H) x (1) Respondent
$35.72 $335,469 $947.65 26
$35.72 $1,006,406




Cost

2012/ 2013

Projected Applications
for FY 2015

Cost
2,015

Number of hours per
response

$24,639

$0

1.36

1.36




	Feasbility Study
	grants cost to government
	Totals for Public

