Grants - Section 9006 Program 7 CFR Part 4280-B

Section of Interim Rule 4280.XXX	Feasibility Study Grants Title	Form No. (if Any)	Est. No. of Respondents	Reports Filed Annually	Total Annual Responses (D) x (E)	Man hours	Est. Total Man-hours (F) x (G)
(4)	(D)	(0)	(D)	(E)	/ E)	(C)	(H)
(A)	(B) Est. No. of Total Respondents (Applicants)	(C) 354	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)
	Est. No. of Total Awards (Awardees)	220					
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS							

	Total
Wage	Cost
Class	(H) x (I)
(I)	(J)
·	

Cost to the Federal Government - Grants					
Activity		# of Hours	F	Rate	
Feasibility Study Application Review	354	7	\$	42	
Feasibility Study Approve and Obligate	220	8	\$	42	
Feasbility Study Servicing Actions other than monitoring		2	\$	42	
Feasbility Study Reporting and Grant Disbursement	220	8	\$	42	
Feasbility Study Appeals	1	20	\$	42	
Appeals	1	16	\$	42	
ANNUALIZED TOTAL					

The reviews are typically completed by GS-11 & 12 State Loan Specialists and GS-13 State Program Directors. The loans are typically approved by the State Director. The GS-8 or 9 State Loan Technician typically does the data entry in the computer system.

TOTAL	
\$ 104,076	2,478
\$ 73,920	1,760
\$ 2,772	66
\$ 73,920	1,760
\$ 840	20
\$ 672	16
\$ 254,704	6,084

Program	Number of respondents (Applicants)	Responses	Est. Total Staff-hours (F) x (G)
Feabibility Study Grants	354	6,915	9,392
Three Year Avg	1,062	20,745	28,175
Facel illing Charles Consider	054	Percent Small Businesses	Number of Small Businesses
Feasbility Study Grants	354	0.49	173

Wage Class (I)	Total Cost (H) x (I)	Average Cost Per Respondent	Average Respondents 2012 / 2013
\$35.72	\$335,469	\$947.65	26
\$35.72	\$1,006,406		

Cost	Projected Applications	Cost	Number of hours per response
2012 / 2013	for FY 2015	2,015	
\$24,639	0	\$0	1.36

1.36